
Not Hispanic or LatinoHispanic or Latino
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Alabama COVID-19 Vaccine Report
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348,350
Total number of Moderna
vaccine doses administered

314,706
Total number of Pfizer vaccine

doses administered

663,056
Total number of vaccine doses

administered

504,061
Number of people receiving

one or more doses

158,246
Number of people who have
completed vaccine series

Number of people receiving one or more doses is the number of individuals that have received one or more vaccine doses.
Number of people who have completed vaccine series indicates the number of people who completed required vaccine dose(s).
Total number of vaccine doses administered includes first and second vaccine doses.

February 17, 2021



20-12-19 20-12-26 21-01-02 21-01-09 21-01-16 21-01-23 21-01-30 21-02-06 21-02-13 21-02-20
0K

20K

40K

60K

80K

100K

120K

140K

N
um
be
r o
f V
ac
ci
ne
 D
os
es
 A
dm
in
is
te
re
d

13,728

21,724

32,657

69,346
63,137

59,005

65,935

19,969

10,612 11,395

24,083
29,027

37,174
44,235

54,278

83,266

12,444

2,849

8,192

Vaccine Doses Administered
(Most recent week may be incomplete)

Week Ending (YY-MM-DD)
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Moderna COVID-19 Vaccine
Pfizer-BioNTech Covid-19 Vaccine



Age groups (in years)

0K 50K 100K 150K 200K 250K 300K

Number of Persons Receiving Vaccine

16-64

65-69

70-74

75+ 170,041 (33.7%)

59,516 (11.8%)

56,585 (11.2%)

217,799 (43.2%)

Age at time of first vaccine dose

Demographics

Age groups
(in years)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

% AL Population (16 years and older) Receiving Vaccine

16-64

65-69

70-74

75+ 48.1%

25.9%

20.2%

6.8%

0K 100K 200K 300K 400K

Number of Persons Receiving Vaccine

Female

Male

Unknown 1,539 (0.3%)

193,729 (38.4%)

308,793 (61.3%)

Sex

Unknown = Provider reported that patient sex as unknown

348,390

225,999

275,448

3,088,785

1,878,083

2,060,539

Population

Population

Sex

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

% AL Population (16 years and older) Receiving Vaccine

Female

Male

14.7%

10.1%

*For percent population, only AL residents are included. Non-residents are excluded.
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0K 100K 200K 300K 400K 500K 600K

Number of Persons Receiving Vaccine

Hispanic or Latino

Not Hispanic or Latino

None Specified

Not Reported 401,885 (79.7%)

46,274 (9.2%)

54,720 (10.9%)

1,182 (0.2%)

Ethnicity

0K 100K 200K 300K 400K

Number of Persons Receiving Vaccine

American Indian or
Alaskan Native

Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or other
Pacific Islander

White

Two or More Races

Unknown

Not Reported 142,281 (28.2%)

17,245 (3.4%)

2,792 (0.6%)

276,835 (54.9%)

182 (0.0%)

58,754 (11.7%)

5,336 (1.1%)

636 (0.1%)

Race

Unknown = Provider reported that patient race as unknown
Not Reported = Provider did not report patient race

None Specified = Provider reported that paitent ethnicity as none specified
Not Reported = Provider did not report patient ethnicity

49,445

2,767,654

3,902

1,030,073

59,231

28,317

Population

Population

3,796,692

141,930

Ethnicity1

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

% AL Population (16 years and older)
Receiving Vaccine

Hispanic or Latino

Not Hispanic or Latino

0.8%

1.4%

Race_Census
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% AL Population (16 years and older)
Receiving Vaccine

American Indian or
Alaskan Native

Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or other
Pacific Islander

White

Two or More Races

2.2%

8.7%

5.6%

4.5%

9.8%

5.6%

*For percent population, only AL residents are included. Non-residents are excluded.

Demographics
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